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2018 PEW RESEARCH CENTER’'S AMERICAN TRENDS PANEL
WAVE 39 NOVEMBER
FINAL TOPLINE
NOVEMBER 7-13, 2018
TOTAL N=9,451

ADDITIONAL QUESTIONS PREVIOUSLY RELEASED

ASK FORM 1 AND IF VOTED FOR REP OR DEM CANDIDATE (FORM=1 AND VOTED_ATP=3 AND

CONGPOST=1,2):

VOTEWHY What's the main reason you voted for the [IF CONGPOST=1: “"Republican Party’'s”, IF
CONGPOST=2: "Democratic Party’s”] candidate for Congress?

BASED ON FORM 1 REPUBLICAN VOTERS [N=745]:
OPEN-ENDED RESPONSE

Nov 7-13,
2018
47 NET Support Republican Party/Republican candidate
21 Best qualified candidate/Candidate best represents me
18 Support Republican Party/Conservative ideals
9 Pro-Trump/Support administration
28 NET Against Dem/Liberal ideals
24 Against Dem Party/Liberal ideals
4 DISliked other candidate
17 NET Policies
10 Economy/Taxes/Jobs
5 Immigration/Border security
3 Abortion/Women'’s health
1 Healthcare/Medicare/Medicaid
3 Other policy
5 Other
1 Uncodeable
12 No response
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VOTEWHY CONTINUED...

Nov 7-13,
2018
37
19
19
36
21
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BASED ON FORM 1 DEMOCRATIC VOTERS [N=1,101]:
OPEN-ENDED RESPONSE

NET Support Democratic Party/Democratic candidate
Support Democratic Party/Liberal ideals
Best qualified candidate/Candidate best represents me
NET Against Rep/Conservative ideals
Against Trump
Against GOP/Conservative ideals
DISliked other candidate
NET Policies
Healthcare/Medicare/Medicaid
Environmental/Climate Change
Economy/Taxes/Jobs
Gun policy
Other policy
Need new voices/Change America/Fix America
Checks and balances in government
Other
Uncodeable
No response

Total exceeds 100% because of multiple responses

ADDITIONAL QUESTIONS HELD FOR FUTURE RELEASE

ADDITIONAL QUESTIONS PREVIOUSLY RELEASED
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